
List of RSVPs and Participants 
Pathways to Health Equity Regional Forums: Eastern Shore 

 
Notice: This list does not represent an endorsement from the CHRC. 
 
Stephanie Malkus, ESAHEC, smalkus@esahec.org, 410-221-2600 
 
Emanie Dorival, edorival@ephphathamedical.com, 925-222-9572 
 
Angela Grove, Dorchester County Health Department, angela.mercier@maryland.gov, 410-901-
8126 
 
Robin Cahall, Health Officer- Caroline County Health Department robin.cahall@maryland.gov 
 
Nicole Morris, Mid Shore Health Improvement Coalition for the 5 mid shore counties, 
Nicole.morris@maryland.gov 
 
Ifeoma Onyia, CEO MISO Medical Center Mental/Behavioral Health Center, 301-747-0003 
 
Jill Kenney, Living Well Coordinator, MAC INC, jkenney@macinc.org, 410-742-0505 ext 159 
 
Dr. Heba Metwally, working at the AACF as a CHW hmetwally@aacfmd.org 
 
Guy Arcuri, Asian American Center of Frederick, garcuri@aacfmdorg 
 
Priscilla Lipscomb Monroe, NAACP of Anne Arundel County, Health Chairman, 
pmdm02@gmail.com 
 
Kat Rodgers, TidalHealth, katherine.rodgers@tidalhealth.org 
 
Stephanie Klapper, Deputy Director at Maryland Health Care for All! Coalition, 
stephanie@healthcareforall.com 
 
Emily Camizzi, Maryland Health Care for All! Coalition, emily@healthcareforall.com 
 
Ashyrra Dotson, adotson@easternshorewellness.org, 443-397-1915 
 
Therese Hessler, therese@ashlargr.com, 301-503-2576 
 
Tina-Marie Brown, tbrown@santegroup.org, 443-397-8506 
 
Lana Sherr, UMES School of Pharmacy, lsaad@umes.edu, 410-621-2288 
 
Tallulah Anderson, 2 FOR 2 BOOBS, INC., 2for2boobs@gmail.com, 3012192287 
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